Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2023-09 www.dnv.com Page 1 of 4
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate no.:
TAA00002DH
Revision No:
2
This is to certify:
that the Electromechanical Relays
with type designation(s)
Control Relays Zelio Control, RM22… and RM35… Schneider Electric brand
issued to
Schneider Electric Asia Pte Ltd
Singapore, Singapore
is found to comply with
DNV rules for classification – Ships, offshore units, and high speed and light craft
Application:
Product(s) approved by this certificate is/are accepted for installation on all vessels classed by DNV.
Temperature B
Humidity B
Vibration A
EMC A
Enclosure *) Required protection according to DNV Rules shall be provided upon installation on board
Issued at Hamburg on 2024-05-23
This Certificate is valid until 2029-06-26.
DNV local unit: Certification of Materials - Singapore
Approval Engineer: Torsten Dzillak
for DNV
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
LEGAL DISCLAIMER: Unless otherwise stated in the applicable contract with the holder of this document, or following from mandatory law, the liability of DNV AS, its
parent companies and their subsidiaries as well as their officers, directors and employees (“DNV”) arising from or in connection with the services rendered for the
purpose of the issuance of this document or reliance thereon, whether in contract or in tort (including negligence), shall be limited to direct losses and under any
circumstance be limited to 300,000 USD.
Job ID: 262.1-040497-1
Certificate no.: TAA00002DH
Revision No:  2
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2023-09 www.dnv.com Page 2 of 4
Product description
Control relays with electromechanical relay output
 - Cage clamps for all series
 - Relay output 8A, 250V AC/DC
 - RM22 – 22.5mm wide terminal connectors
 - RM35 – 35.0mm wide terminal connectors
Phase Control
  RM22TG20, RM22TA31, RM22TA33, RM22TU21, RM22TU23, RM22TR31,
  RM22TR33
Voltage Control
  RM22UA21MR, RM22UA22MR, RM22UA23MR, RM22UA31MR,
  RM22UA32MR, RM22UA33MR, RM22UA33MT, RM22UB34
Current Control
  RM22JA21MR, RM22JA31MR, RM35JA32MR, RM35JA32MT
Level Control
  RM22LG11MR, RM22LG11MT, RM22LA32MR, RM22LA32MT
Nomenclature:
 RM22  JA 1  2 MU
 I  II III IV V
I: Basic model:
RM22
II. Control & Monitoring Functions:
TG : Three Phase (Sequence, Lost)
TA : Three Phase (Sequence, Lost, Asymmetrical)
TU : Three Phase (Sequence, Lost, Under-voltage)
TR : Three Phase (Sequence, Lost, Under-voltage, Over-voltage)
UA : Single Phase (Under-voltage, Over-voltage, Individual setting)
UB : Single Phase (Under-voltage, Over-voltage, Windows setting)
JA : Single Phase (Under-current, Over-current, Individual setting)
LA : Liquid Level (Through Resistive Probe, Adjustable Sensitivity Range)
LG : Liquid Level (Through Resistive Probe, Fix Sensitivity Range)
III. Output:
1 : 1 contact
2 : 2 contacts without adjustable time delay
3 : 2 contacts with adjustable time delay
IV. Input:
 3 Phase  Single Phase Single Phase Liquid Level
 Voltage  Voltage  Current  Level